Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI ( LODR) Regulations , 2015,this is to inform you that Company has entered into an agreement 

with Tech Mahindra Limited.

Intimation Of Loan Agreement- Zaggle Prepaid Ocean Services Limited has entered into Loan Agreement with Dice Enterprise 

Private Limited

Board Meeting Outcome-  a. Raising of funds through issuance of up to 10,58,201 (Ten Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Two  hundred 

and One Only) Warrants for cash at a price of Rs. 567/- (Rupees Five hundred and  sixty seven only) per warrant (including a 

premium of Rs. 566/- (Rupees Five hundred and sixty  six only) each (Warrant Issue Price), aggregating up to Rs. 59,99,99,967 

(Rupees Fifty nine  crores ninety nine lakhs ninety nine thousand nine hundred and sixty seven only), each  Warrant convertible into 

1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value of Rs.  1/- (Rupees One only) each, to the Promoter Group and 

Non-Promoter on a preferential basis

Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Award_of_Order_Receipt_of_Order- Zaggle Prepaid Ocean Services Limited has